RESOLUTION # 43 OF 2023

A Resolution OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BASS RIVER IN THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ADJUSTING THE PAY RATES FOR VARIOUS EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BASS RIVER.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the board of Commissioners of the Township of Bass River in the County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at the Township Meeting held on the 3rd, day of April, 2023 that the following pay rates are hereby adjusted and set as follows pursuant to the Salary Ordinance:

Robert Lee	Laborer	\$15.00/ per hour
Robert Sprague	Laborer	\$15.00/per hour

Laura MoyerTax Clerk\$14.50/ per hourKathleen Mc KernanCourt Clerk/Typist\$14.50/per hour

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Commissioners of Bass River Township, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. That the Mayor and Commissioners do hereby increase the salaries of the above employees.
- 2. The listed employees shall be compensated as above
- 3. That a certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the Chief Financial Officer.

RECORDED VOTE:

Mayor Cope: Yes Deputy Mayor Bourguignon: Yes Commissioner Capriglione: Yes

CERTIFICATION

I JENNY GLEGHORN, RMC, Clerk of the Township of Bass River, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution is a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Bass River Commission at a meeting held on the 3rd day of April, 2023.

Jenny Gleghern PMC JENNY GLEGHORN RMC